ORDINANCE NO. 871

AN ORDINANCE LEVYING TAXES FOR THE 1983-84 TAX YEAR

WHEREAS, the Common Council has prepared a budget for the City of Prineville for the fiscal year 1983-84 commencing July 1, 1983, and

WHEREAS, the budget was approved by the Budget Committee on April 5, 1983, and adopted by the Common Council on June 28, 1983, and

WHEREAS, the Common Council must levy the taxes provided in the budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City of Prineville does ordain as follows:

Section 1. The City of Prineville hereby levies the following taxes provided for in the budget adopted on June 28, 1983:

General Fund: Tax Base Police Police Dog and Vector Control Fire/Ambulance	81,650 86,897 47,103 14,942 30,370	000 000
Total General Fund		<u>260,962</u>
Street Fund		_54,750
Bonded Indebtedness: Fire Hall Sewer	26,569 38,555	
Total Bonded Indebtedness	Ta Division	<u>65,124</u>
Total Taxes to be Levied		380,836

The aggregate amount of taxes to be levied is \$380,836 and said amount is hereby levied and assessed prorata upon all taxable property within the City of Prineville as of 1:00 a.m., January 1, 1983. A copy of the adopted budget is on file to support Resolution No. 607, adopting the budget and making appropriations, and by this reference incorporated herein.

Section 3. The Common Council finds and declares that an emergency exists and that the immediate passage of this ordinance is necessary for the health, safety and peace of the residents of the City of Prineville and this ordinance shall go into force and effect upon its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

_	 in Comment Comments and and and area	Cd amod	thin Oond	dorr	of Sontombor	
	AYES 6	NAYES_	0			-
	Second Reading and Passed		September	22,	1983	
	First Reading		September	22,	1983	

Passed by the Common Council and endorsed by me the 22nd day of September 1983.

Henry Hartley, City Administrator/Recorder

Signed this 22nd day of September, 1983.

David C. Asher. Mayor